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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda Il Condominium

From 01/01/2025 to 01/31/2025

Current Period Year-to-date Annual
Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
OPERATING INCOME
ASSESSMENT INCOME
4000-00 Assessments- Member's $39,162.21 $39,162.00 $0.21 $39,162.21 $39,162.00 $0.21 $469,944.00
4025-00 Reserve Contribution 4,417.00 4,417.00 - 4,417.00 4,417.00 - 53,004.00
4030-00 Late Fees 75.00 - 75.00 75.00 - 75.00 -
4060-00 Interest Income - Operating 1.62 - 1.62 1.62 - 1.62 -
Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $43,655.83 $43,579.00 $76.83 $43,655.83 $43,579.00 $76.83 $522,948.00
Total OPERATING INCOME $43,655.83 $43,579.00 $76.83 $43,655.83 $43,579.00 $76.83 $522,948.00
OPERATING EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATIVE
5010-00 Bad Debt Expense - 150.00 150.00 - 150.00 150.00 1,800.00
5015-00 Bank Charges 33.00 22.00 (11.00) 33.00 22.00 (11.00) 264.00
5025-00 Legal & Professional Services - 90.00 90.00 - 90.00 90.00 1,080.00
5030-00 Licenses & Permits 507.50 112.00 (395.50) 507.50 112.00 (395.50) 1,344.00
5031-00 Annual Fire Dept. Inspection - 79.00 79.00 - 78.00 79.00 948.00
Permit
5035-00 Management Expense - 1,188.00 1,188.00 - 1,188.00 1,188.00 14,256.00
5040-00 Payroll Services 2,009.68 1,300.00 (709.68) 2,009.68 1,300.00 (709.68) 15,600.00
5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services 150.30 205.00 54.70 150.30 205.00 54.70 2,460.00
5045-00 Printing & Postage - 114.00 114.00 - 114.00 114.00 1,368.00
5050-00 Audit & Tax Preparation - 245.00 245.00 - 245.00 245.00 2,940.00
5065-00 Insurance Expense 24,993.23 23,000.00 (1,993.23) 24,993.23 23,000.00 (1,993.23) 276,000.00
5085-00 Insurance- Workman's - 100.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 1,200.00
Compensation
Total ADMINISTRATIVE $27,693.71 $26,605.00 ($1,088.71) $27,693.71 $26,605.00 ($1,088.71) $319,260.00
UTILITIES
5710-00 Electricity 678.32 350.00 (328.32) 678.32 350.00 (328.32) 4,200.00
5740-00 Telephone 132.70 180.00 47.30 132.70 180.00 47.30 2,160.00
5750-00 Waste Removal 2,679.11 2,520.00 (159.11) 2,679.11 2,520.00 (159.11) 30,240.00
5760-00 Water & Sewer 15,914.35 5,520.00 (10,394.35) 15,914.35 5,520.00 (10,394.35) 66,240.00
Total UTILITIES $19,404.48 $8,570.00 ($10,834.48) $19,404 48 $8,570.00 ($10,834.48) $102,840.00
REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS
6015-00 Electrical Repairs - 375.00 375.00 - 375.00 375.00 4,500.00
6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance 3,000.00 941.00 (2,059.00) 3,000.00 941.00 (2,059.00) 11,292.00
6140-00 Roof Repairs 900.00 208.00 (692.00) 900.00 208.00 (692.00) 2,496.00
Total REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS $3,900.00 $1,524.00 ($2,376.00) $3,900.00 $1,524.00 ($2,376.00) $18,288.00
CONTRACT & SUPPLIES
6520-00 Fire Extinguisher Inspections - 18.00 18.00 - 18.00 18.00 216.00
6545-00 Lake Maintenance - 152.00 152.00 - 152.00 152.00 1,824.00
6550-00 Lawn Maintenance 600.00 1,100.00 500.00 600.00 1,100.00 500.00 13,200.00
6565-00 Parking Enforcement 125.00 100.00 (25.00) 125.00 100.00 (25.00) 1,200.00
6575-00 Pool Contract - 355.00 355.00 - 355.00 355.00 4,260.00
6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance 200.00 500.00 300.00 200.00 500.00 300.00 6,000.00
6598-00 Storage 90.00 38.00 (52.00) 90.00 38.00 (52.00) 456.00
6599-00 Supplies 87.18 200.00 112.82 87.18 200.00 112.82 2,400.00
Total CONTRACT & SUPPLIES $1,102.18 $2,463.00 $1,360.82 $1,102.18 $2,463.00 $1,360.82 $29,556.00
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Income Statement - Operating

La Arboleda I Condominium

From 01/01/2025 to 01/31/2025

Current Period Year-to-date Annual

Description Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Budget
RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

7000-00 General Reserves $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $53,004.00

Total RESERVE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $- $53,004.00

Total OPERATING EXPENSE $56,517.37 $43,579.00 ($12,938.37) $56,517.37 $43,579.00 ($12,938.37) $522,948.00

Net Income: ($12,861.54) $0.00 ($12,861.54) ($12,861.54) $0.00 ($12,861.54) $0.00
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Assets

CASH- OPERATING

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
10-1060-00 Petty Cash
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating

Total CASH- OPERATING:
CASH - RESERVE

12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155

12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves

Total CASH - RESERVE:
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner

14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account

Total ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
CURRENT ASSETS

15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance
Total CURRENT ASSETS:

Total Assets:

Liabilities & Equity

CURRENT LIABILITIES

20-2000-00 Accounts Payable
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney
20-2040-00 Insurance Note Payable
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses

Total CURRENT LIABILITIES:
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS

30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest

30-3085-00 Painting Reserve

30-3095-00 Pool Reserve

30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve

30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786

30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve

30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742

Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS:
EQUITY

Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda Il Condominium

End Date: 01/31/2025

$28,701.84
50.00
(140,781.51)

($112,029.67)

156,346.62
140,781.51

$297,128.13

18,896.41
(1,000.00)

$17,896.41

82,877.20

$82,877.20

$285,872.07

48,700.37
13,509.83
2,835.00
(1,437.60)
82,200.81
7,922.58

$153,730.99

3,139.93
65,424.65
5,638.15
(4,313.80)
18,129.47
9,722.00
(98,838.05)
332,955.76
856.61
2,166.71

$334,881.43
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Balance Sheet - Operating
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 01/31/2025

32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating ($164,027.92)
Total EQUITY: ($164,027.92)
Net Income Gain / Loss (12,861.54)
($12,861.54)
Total Liabilities & Equity: $311,722.96
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General Ledger Trial Balance
La Arboleda Il Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 01/01/2025 to 01/31/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036 $32,448.22 $42,511.86 $46,258.24 $28,701.84
10-1060-00 Petty Cash $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
10-1070-00 Due to/from Operating ($140,781.51) $0.00 $0.00 ($140,781.51)
12-1200-00 City National Bank- Reserve 5155 $151,890.74 $4,455.88 $0.00 $156,346.62
12-1240-00 Due to/from Reserves $140,781.51 $0.00 $0.00 $140,781.51
14-1400-00 Accounts Receivable- Homeowner $16,953.51 $44,158.41 $42,215.51 $18,896.41
14-1420-00 Allowance for Doubtful Account ($1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
15-1500-00 Prepaid Insurance $82,877.20 $0.00 $0.00 $82,877.20
20-2000-00 Accounts Payable ($37,962.04) $57,402.59 $68,140.92 ($48,700.37)
20-2020-00 Prepaid Assessments ($13,190.10) $5,434.97 $5,754.70 ($13,509.83)
20-2030-00 Deferred Comcast Income ($2,835.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($2,835.00)
20-2035-00 Due to Attorney $1,437.60 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437.60
20-2040-00 insurance Note Payable ($82,200.81) $0.00 $0.00 ($82,200.81)
20-2060-00 Accrued Expenses ($7,922.58) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,922.58)
30-3010-00 Reserve- Interest ($3,101.05) $0.00 $38.88 ($3,139.93)
30-3085-00 Painting Reserve ($64,499.64) $0.00 $925.01 ($65,424.65)
30-3095-00 Pool Reserve ($5,5613.53) $0.00 $124.62 ($5,638.15)
30-3100-00 Resurfacing Reserve $4,951.18 $0.00 $637.38 $4,313.80
30-3105-00 Flat Roofing 700, 830, 850 Reserve ($17,878.75) $0.00 $250.72 ($18,129.47)
30-3106-00 Flat Roofing 730, 770, 860, 870 Reserve ($9,393.57) $0.00 $328.43 ($9,722.00)
30-3107-00 Flat Roofing 780-786 $99,934.25 $0.00 $1,096.20 $98,838.05
30-3108-00 Tile Roofing Reserve ($332,342.88) $0.00 $612.88 ($332,955.76)
30-3110-00 Flat Roofing 760,800,750 Reserve ($581.52) $0.00 $275.09 ($856.61)
30-3111-00 Fat Roofing 716-742 ($2,000.04) $0.00 $166.67 ($2,166.71)
32-3210-00 Retained Earnings- Operating $164,027.92 $0.00 $0.00 $164,027.92
40-4000-00 Assessments- Member's $0.00 $4,417.00 $43,579.21 ($39,162.21)
40-4025-00 Reserve Contribution $0.00 $0.00 $4,417.00 ($4,417.00)
40-4030-00 Late Fees $0.00 $25.00 $100.00 ($75.00)
40-4060-00 Interest Income - Operating $0.00 $0.00 $1.62 ($1.62)
50-5015-00 Bank Charges $0.00 $33.00 $0.00 $33.00
50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $0.00 $507.50 $0.00 $507.50
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $0.00 $2,071.62 $61.94 $2,009.68
50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $0.00 $150.30 $0.00 $150.30
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General Ledger Trial Balance

La Arboleda Il Condominium
From: 10-1000-00 To: 80-8025-00 01/01/2025 to 01/31/2025

Account No Description Prior Balance Current Debit Current Credit End Balance
50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $0.00 $24,993.23 $0.00 $24,993.23
57-5710-00 Electricity $0.00 $678.32 $0.00 $678.32
57-5740-00 Telephone $0.00 $132.70 $0.00 $132.70
57-5750-00 Waste Removal $0.00 $2,679.11 $0.00 $2,679.11
57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $0.00 $15,914.35 $0.00 $15,914.35
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $0.00 $7,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00
60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $900.00
65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00
65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $0.00 $250.00 $125.00 $125.00
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
65-6598-00 Storage $0.00 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
65-6599-00 Supplies $0.00 $87.18 $0.00 $87.18
65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $0.00 $2,552.61 $2,552.61 $0.00
70-7000-00 General Reserves $0.00 $4,417.00 $0.00 $4,417.00
70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $0.00 $4,417.00 $4,417.00 $0.00

Totals: ($25,850.89) $226,579.63 $226,579.63 ($25,850.89)
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Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 01/31/2025

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90

Total: $504.20 $25.00 $504.20 $1,873.39 $2,906.79

Total: $490.39 $0.00 $490.39 $919.94 $1,900.72

Total: $584.00 $0.00 $52 13 $0 00 $636.13

fast Payment $462

Total: $462.33 $0.00 $77 57 $0 00 $539 90

Last Payment $449 26 on 01/15/2025 '

Total: $101.31 $0.00 $0 00 $0 00 51 01 31
ARB7601 Yuny Nle;k s"De Pane Owner e . A : :

Last Payment $893 54 on 06/12/2024 :
760 Nw 106 Avenue Umt 1 S

: = L . : - ‘ Collectlon Status Attomey :
Total $459 27 $25.00 $459.27 $2, 271 35 $3, 214 89

~ARB‘!604 Lms Bemardo Turuseta & lhana Mana Gonzales Urquuo Owner
1760 Nw106Avenue Umt4 : . .

Last Payment $419 27 on 01/1 6/2025

Total $419.27 $0.00 58 85 $0 00 $428 12

ARB7605 Omayra Leon & ¢
ﬁ760 Nw. 106 Avenue Un!t~;5

lona Gonzalez Owner

. | Last Payment $434 27 on 12/03/2024 '

Total: $434.27 $0.00 $0 00 $0 00 $434 27

Last Payme"t $471 )0 on 01/15/2025

Total: $23.70 $0.00 $0 00 $0 00 $23 70

Last Payment $434 27 on 01/1 6/2025 !

Total: $434.27 $0.00 $0 00 $0 00 $434 27

heilaLeon Owner Last Payment $ fo.oo on 01/16/2025 ;

Total: $80.13 $0.00 $0. OD $0 00 580 13

Ic Owner Lest Payment $581 520", 01/05/2025 .

Total: $561.52 $0.00 $438 48 $0 00 $1 000 00

‘ARB7822 Rafael Orf’ Ia &‘N:“Ily Sanabrla Owner .

'”Last Payment $584 00 on 01/14/2025 *
782 Nw 106 Avenue Unit2 . -

Total: ($0.05)’ ’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 B ($0.05)
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Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 01/31/2025

Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Balance

Total: $0.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.33

$584.00

$275.00

Total: $1.00 $0.00 $0 00 $0.00 $1.00

,:'830Nw‘1oGAvenueUmt4 . - . . . -

Total: $434.27 $0.00 $459 27 $677.50 $1 571.04
‘ARBS306 Allcla Agullar Dwner ' . - . ;
830 Nw 106 Avenue Umt 6

Last payment $479 20 on 01/1 0/2025

Total: $0.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.80
AR88307 JuanM Rodrlguez Owner o k k - = o

- Last;?aymﬁe,nt‘ki $499.39 on 01/16/2025
:830Nw106AvenueUmt7 ...

| Totalt: ‘($0.46) $0t00 | ’ SO 00 k $O 00 ’ ($0 46)

ARBB402 Irma Fernandez Owner , . ; Last Payment $490 39 on 01/15/2025
840Nw106AvenueUmt2 . L ‘ - . .. . : - :

Total: ($25.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (szs )
['AR88403 Darlene' 'k'urgos-OEtvera Owner o .. - ‘
’840Nw106Avenue Unit3 .- o . , .
Total: $490.39 $25.00 $0 00 $0. 00 $515.39

o Last Payment $490 39 on 01/16/2025

Last Payment $479 20konf ) /15/2025

Total: $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
,AR88501 Roberta Jorge Pelango Owner k ' o ‘ .

© LastPayment: $47920 0n 0
850 Nw 106Avenue Un|t1 Sie il e

14/2025

Total: $163.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $163.13

,ARB8502 Jose A ':olanco& Rosa Owner

; . 'Lag't,hayinenté;$§1‘0.’0Q~ on 01/24/2025
850Nw106Aven eUnit2 -

Tstaly: | ‘($1‘9.61) . S0.00 | $0 00 ’ $0 00 o (519’61)

‘ARB8503 Damel Torr" & dalys Torres Owner
850 Nw 106 Avenue Umt 3

Last Payment $490 39 on 01/‘%4/2025 '

Total: $0.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 $0 01

,AR88601 Alberto Alberto Owner
'860 Nw 106 Avenue Unlt 1

Last Payment $479 20 Q '01/06/2025 '
Collectlon Status 30 Day Letter

Total: $504.20 $25.00 $504.20 $1,025.64 $2,059.04
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Descriptio

'ARBB743 - Arturo|

ARB8743 driguez & Sara Rodrigu
874Nw 106 Avenue Unit3

‘\($1.00)‘ L

Homeowner Aging Report Excluding Prepaid
La Arboleda Il Condominium
End Date: 01/31/2025

Over 30

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$96.23

0 on 01/15/2025

$522.30

$522.30
Association Current Total Over 30 Total Over 60 Total Over 90 Total Balance Total
La Arboleda H Condominium $8,262.53 $100.00 $3,57S.36 $6,955.52 $18,896.41
Description Total
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2023 ($25.51)
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2024 $299.00
Assessment (Delinquent Fee) 2025 $100.00
Assessment 2024 $10,258.88
Assessment 2025 $8,239.04
NSF Fees 2024 $25.00
AR Total: $18,896.41
Page 3 of 3
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PrePaid Homeowner List
La Arboleda It Condominium

End Date: 1/31/2025
Homeowner Address Balance

ARB8301 Mary Leidy Rodriguez Macias & Laura Gonzalez Rt 830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 1 ($333.45)
E_Pena@Bellsouth.Net,leidy896@yahoo.com Miami, FL 33172

ARB7122 Dora Maria De Polanco 712 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($609.00)
dmpolanco@gmail.com,darkisrod@aol.com Miami, FL 33172
ARB7422 Rafael A. Rodriguez 742 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($658.97)

Rrodrig94010@Hotmail. Com,Drodriguez@Ar-Suppl  Miami, FL 33172

ARB7702 Maria Guerra 770 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 2 ($5,398.29)
Mariamanzon@Hotmail.Com Miami, FL 33172

ARB7303 Maria Teresa Romero & Fernando Solis 730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 3 ($238.02)
Matero1955@Gmail.Com,Fsolispintor@Gmail.Com  Miami, FL 33172

ARB7164 Ramiro Pedraza 716 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ($584.00)
Miami, FL 33172

ARB7304 Ovidio Jasso 730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 4 ($2,076.38)
Anapaolajasso@Hotmail.Com Miami, FL 33172

ARB7306 Javier Nunez 730 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 6 ($236.86)
nunezjavier@belisouth.net Miami, FL 33172

ARB8307 Juan M. Rodriguez 830 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 7 ($8.90)
Wazi09@Bellsouth.Net Miami, FL 33172
ARB7608 Gustavo Adolfo Jimenez 760 Nw 106 Avenue Unit 8 ($4.02)

ustavojimenez100@gmail.com Miami, FL 33172

La Arboleda Il Condominium Total 22 ($13,509.83)
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Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda Il Condominium
01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025

Date Check # Payee Amount

10-1000-00 City National Bank- OPR 4036
01/02/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10
Invoice #: 01/03/2025

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
01/02/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00

Invoice #: 1325
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $50.10
01/06/2025 0 FPL $581.06

Invoice #: 1Acc-01/13/25

57-5710-00 Electricity $581.06
01/06/2025 4173 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $2,552.61

Invoice #: 3394946W440

65-6600-00 Waste Removal Expense $2,552.61
01/06/2025 4174 MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER $1,377.01

Invoice #: 4507 1/13/25

57-5760-00 Water & Sewer $1,377.01
01/06/2025 4175 IPFS CORPORATION $24,993.23

Invoice #: 6h.install 1/2025

50-5065-00 Insurance Expense $24,993.23
01/03/2025 0 MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY $147.50

Invoice #: 12025108265

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $147.50
01/06/2025 4176 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REG $360.00

Invoice #: 720050

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $360.00
01/08/2025 4177 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $90.00

Invoice #: 07195414

65-6598-00 Storage $90.00
01/08/2025 4178 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $75.02

Invoice #: 07195389

50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $75.02
01/08/2025 4179 LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC. $4,417.00

Invoice #: 1/2025

70-7010-00 Reserve Transfers $4,417.00
01/08/2025 4180 SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY $125.00

Invoice #: 1862

65-6565-00 Parking Enforcement $125.00
01/08/2025 4181 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA $126.50

Invoice #: 3406855W440

57-5750-00 Waste Removal $126.50
01/08/2025 4182 ALFREDO MONTOYA $45.00

Invoice #: 12302024
60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $45.00
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Cash Disbursement
La Arboleda Il Condominium
01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025

Date Check # Payee Amount

$612.00

01/08/2025 4183 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP

Invoice #: 23095

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $612.00
01/16/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10

Invoice #: 01162025

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $554.10
01/16/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00

Invoice #: 011625
50-5040-00 Payroil Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroll Taxes/Services $50.10
01/20/2025 0 AT&T $132.70

Invoice #: 308957821 1/18/25

57-5740-00 Telephone $132.70
01/24/2025 4184 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP $1,500.00

Invoice #: 24002

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $1,500.00
01/27/2025 4185 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC $712.50

Invoice #: 770 SE2308-45

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $712.50
01/27/2025 4186 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP $900.00

Invoice #: 750-8 Inv. 3608

60-6140-00 Roof Repairs $900.00
01/27/2025 4187 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $390.62

Invoice #: 07195474

50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $390.62
01/27/2025 4188 EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES $636.13

Invoice #: 07195450
50-5045-00 Printing & Postage $438.96

65-6599-00 Supplies $197.17
01/27/2025 4189 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC $712.50

Invoice #: 750 SE2308-43

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $712.50
01/27/2025 4190 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC $712.50

Invoice #: 830 SE2308-48

50-5030-00 Licenses & Permits $712.50
01/27/2025 4191 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP $1,500.00

Invoice #: 24002

60-6055-00 General Repairs & Maintenance $1,500.00
01/28/2025 4192 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $600.00

Invoice #: 01132025

65-6550-00 Lawn Maintenance $600.00
01/28/2025 4193 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. $200.00

Invoice #: 11325
65-6590-00 Shrub & Tree Maintenance $200.00

Date : 02/11/2025 12:50 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 3



Cash Disbursement

La Arboleda Il Condominium
01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025

Date Check # Payee Amount

01/30/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $554.10

Invoice #: 01302025

50-5040-00 Payroli Services $554.10
01/30/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $96.00

Invoice #: 13025
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $45.90

50-5041-00 Payroli Taxes/Services $50.10
01/10/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94

Invoice #: 01102025

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $61.94
01/24/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $61.94

Invoice #: 012425

50-5040-00 Payroll Services $61.94
01/29/2025 0 ADP PAYROLL SERVICES $85.80

Invoice #: 012925
50-5040-00 Payroll Services $85.80
01/08/2025 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $12.00

50-5015-00 Bank Adjustment - Deposited item returned fee; Deposited $12.00

item returned fee
01/15/2025 0 CITY NATIONAL BANK $21.00

50-5015-00 Bank Adjustment - Monthly service fee; Manthly service fee $21.00
01/22/2025 0 AMAZON.COM $48.67
Invoice #: 0969760

65-6599-00 Supplies $48.67
01/17/2025 0 AMAZON.COM $38.51

Invoice #: 6205068
65-6599-00 Supplies $38.51
Account Totals # Checks: 37 $45,779.04

Association Totals # Checks: 37 $45,779.04

Date : 02/11/2025 12:50 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 3



Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 01/31/2025)

Date Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amt
Uncleared Items
12/31/2023 Beginning Balance 1000 ($2,252.94)
02/13/2024 Return - Account Closed 10405 - Move or Return Paymer 0 ($479.20)
02/17/2024 Return - Unable to Locate Account 11477 - Move or Return Paymen 0 ($479.20)
02/24/2024 Return - No Account/Unable to Locate 11549 - Move or Return Paymen 0 ($479.20)
Account 066004367|898086237892
01/08/2025 ALFREDO MONTOYA 4182 ($45.00)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4185 ($712.50)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4189 ($712.50)
01/27/2025 SUGIL ENGINEERING INC 4190 ($712.50)
01/27/2025 MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP 4191 ($1,500.00)
01/27/2025 ENVIROTECH ROOFING GROUP 4186 ($900.00)
01/28/2025 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. 4192 ($600.00)
01/28/2025 MAYROD LANDSCAPING INC. 4193 ($200.00)
01/31/2025 Deposit from batch 15890 15890 - Online Payment 968 $419.27
Total Uncleared ($8,653.77)
Cleared ltems
Credits
12/31/2024  01/03/2025 Deposit from batch 15411 15411 - Online Payment 940 $419.27
01/02/2025  01/04/2025 Deposit from batch 15414 15414 - Online Payment 941 $1,373.09
01/03/2025 01/07/2025 Deposit from batch 15429 15429 - Online Payment 943 $909.66
01/03/2025  01/08/2025 Deposit from batch 15363 15363 - ACH Payment 942 $3,715.51
01/06/2025 01/07/2025 Deposit from batch 15484 15484 - Auto Payment 946 $584.00
01/06/2025  01/08/2025 Deposit from batch 15452 15452 - Online Payment 945 $2,530.70
01/06/2025  01/07/2025 Deposit from batch 15462 15462 - Scanned Checks 944 $5,903.13
01/07/2025  01/08/2025 Deposit from batch 15499 15499 - Auto Payment 948 $462.33
01/07/2025  01/09/2025 Deposit from batch 15485 15485 - Online Payment 947 $939.65
01/08/2025  01/09/2025 Deposit from batch 15505 15505 - Scanned Checks 949 $434.27
01/08/2025  01/10/2025 Deposit from batch 15501 15501 - Online Payment 950 $928.46
01/08/2025  01/10/2025 Deposit from batch 15536 15536 - Auto Payment 951 $1,145.52
01/09/2025  01/11/2025 Deposit from batch 15528 15528 - Online Payment 952 $598.25
01/10/2025  01/11/2025 Deposit from batch 15564 15564 - Auto Payment 955 $479.20
01/10/2025  01/14/2025 Deposit from batch 15539 15539 - Online Payment 953 $877.63
01/10/2025  01/11/2025 Deposit from batch 15541 15541 - Scanned Checks 954 $3,498.30
01/13/2025  01/15/2025 Deposit from batch 15565 15565 - Online Payment 956 $561.52
01/14/2025  01/15/2025 Deposit from batch 15618 15618 - Auto Payment 958 $1,525.53
01/14/2025  01/15/2025 Deposit from batch 15592 15592 - Scanned Checks 957 $4,284.19
01/15/2025 01/16/2025 Deposit from batch 15641 15641 - Auto Payment 960 $490.39
01/15/2025  01/16/2025 Deposit from batch 15626 15626 - Scanned Checks 959 $2,474.05
01/16/2025 01/17/2025 Deposit from batch 15658 15658 - Auto Payment 962 $1,272.81
01/16/2025  01/17/2025 Deposit from batch 15657 15657 - Scanned Checks 961 $3,569.91
01/21/2025 01/22/2025 Deposit from batch 15671 15671 - Scanned Checks 963 $1,064.00
01/22/2025 01/23/2025 Deposit from batch 15707 15707 - Auto Payment 964 $584.00
01/24/2025  01/25/2025 Deposit from batch 15721 15721 - Scanned Checks 965 $838.54
01/29/2025  01/30/2025 Deposit from batch 15775 15775 - Auto Payment 966 $462.33
01/30/2025  01/31/2025 Deposit from batch 15888 15888 - Auto Payment 967 $584.00
01/31/2025  01/31/2025 Interest $1.62
Date : 02/11/2025 12:50 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved. Page 1 0of 5



Date

Debits
09/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/11/2024
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/03/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025

01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/08/2025
01/10/2025
01/15/2025
01/16/2025
01/16/2025
01/17/2025
01/20/2025
01/22/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/27/2025
01/27/2025
01/29/2025
01/30/2025
01/30/2025

Reconciled Description

01/25/2025
01/07/2025
01/11/2025
01/07/2025
01/11/2025
01/04/2025
01/04/2025
01/07/2025
01/08/2025
01/13/2025
01/14/2025
01/14/2025
01/11/2025

01/28/2025
01/18/2025
01/08/2025
01/13/2025
01/17/2025
01/16/2025
01/16/2025
01/08/2025
01/10/2025
01/15/2025
01/18/2025
01/18/2025
01/17/2025
01/22/2025
01/22/2025
01/29/2025
01/24/2025
01/31/2025
01/31/2025
01/29/2025
01/31/2025
01/31/2025

EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
JUST JURIST LAW FIRM

AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC.
JUST JURIST LAW FIRM

AQUAZONE POOL AND SPA, INC.
ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

MIAMI DADE COUNTY REGULATORY
IPFS CORPORATION

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA
MIAMI-DADE WATER & SEWER

FPL

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS &
PROFESSIONAL REG.
LAARBOLEDA Il CONDO. ASSOC.

MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP
Return Ck#250 - Account Closed
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA
SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY
EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
CITY NATIONAL BANK

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

CITY NATIONAL BANK

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

AMAZON.COM
AT&T
AMAZON.COM

MCDO HOME SERVICES CROUP
ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

ADP PAYROLL SERVICES

Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 01/31/2025)

Batch # - Type
Total Cleared Credits

15540 - Move or Return Paymer

Total Cleared Debits

Check #

4101
4154
4158
4155
4166

4175
4173
4174

4176

4179
4183

4181
4180
4177
4178

O O O O O O O

4184

4188
4187

Trans. Amt

$42,511.86

($114.00)
($400.00)
($350.00)
($25.00)
($350.00)
($96.00)
($554.10)
($147.50)
($24,993.23)
($2,552.61)
($1,377.01)
($581.06)
($360.00)

($4,417.00)
($612.00)
($479.20)
($126.50)
($125.00)

($90.00)
($75.02)
($12.00)
($61.94)
($21.00)
($554.10)
($96.00)
($38.51)
($132.70)
($48.67)
($1,500.00)
($61.94)
($636.13)
($390.62)
($85.80)
($554.10)
($96.00)

($42,114.74)

Date : 02/11/2025 12:50 PM

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved.
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- OPR 4036 (End: 01/31/2025)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type

City National Bank- OPR 4036 Summary

Check # Trans. Am

Ending Account Balance:

Uncleared Items:

Adjusted Balance:

$ 28,701.84
($8,653.77)

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 37,355.61
$ 37,355.61

$-

Date : 02/11/2025 12:50 PM

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved.

Page 3 of 5



Page: 1of6

C i t y Account: XXXXX4036

Nationdl Client Service
g‘”ﬁ Online CityTel
B a n k = Citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489;
@ Your Banking Center - ' 5 Telephone
~ Hoa " 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839
P:9533/T:/S: Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours
Lobby: Monday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

LA ARBOLEDA [I CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC

OPERATING ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT 3
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 &

DORAL FL 33172-1407

For additional locations NMLS 412469
and hours, please visit Mm?bar

citynational.com

CENDER

Association Interest Checking
Account Summary

Account: XXXXX4036  Beginning Balance: $36,958.49
Last Statement: December 31,2024  Ending Balance: $37,355.61
This Statement: January 31,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $38,208.20
Low Balance: $26,640.35
Interest Earned This Period: $1.62
Interest Earned 2025: $1.62
Days In Period: 31
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%
Daily Activity

Date  Description o - Deposits/ '“WithdraWaISL ~ Balance

... . _ Additions -~ Subtractions .
12-31 Beginning balance 36,958.49 A re yO ured d y
01-02 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15411 419.27 37,377.76 to purchase your dream home?
01-03 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15414 1,373.09 38,750.85
01-03 Adp Tax Adp Tax Raéim 010301A01 96.00 38,654.85 Discover personalized
01-03 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 9398327579856Lm 554.10 38,100.75 mortgage solutions from
01-06 Icl Deposit 584.00 38,684.75 A :
01-06 _Icl Deposit 5,003.13 44,587.88 Florida's premier bank
01-06 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15429 909.66 45,497.54 5]
01-06 Mdcbuildings Purchase La Arboleda li 147.50 45,350.04
01-06 Check # 4155 25.00 45,325.04 "[SOC ;\St i?aGrigg )
01-06 Check #4154 400.00 44,925.04 '
01-07 Icl Deposit 462.33 45,387.37
01-07 LaArboleda li C Onlinepay 15452 2,530.70 47,918.07
01-07 LaArboledali C Assn Dues 6 3,715.51 51,633.58
01-07 ipfs800-584-9969 Ipfspmtgaa D55906 24,993.23 26,640.35
01-08 lcl Deposit 434.27 27,074.62

Continued on the next page

The Official Bank of
The University of Miami

- City
~ National
“@®% Bank




Page:
Account:

20f6
XXXXX4036

01-08 Icl Deposit

1,145.52

28,220.14

01-08 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15485 939.65 29,159.79
01-08 Charge Back ltem Check 250 479.20 28,680.59
01-08 Deposited Item Returned Fee 12.00 28,668.59
01-09 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 15501 928.46 29,597.05
01-10 Icl Deposit 479.20 30,076.25
01-10 Icl Deposit 3,498.30 33,574.55
01-10 La Arboleda Ii C Onlinepay 15528 598.25 34,172.80
01-10 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 930036293670 61.94 34,110.86
01-10 Dbpr Dbpr 202591611882 360.00 33,750.86
01-10 Check #4158 350.00 33,400.86
01-10 Check # 4166 350.00 33,050.86
01-13 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15539 877.63 33,928.49
01-13 Fp! Direct Debit Elec Pymt 5154771538 581.06 33,347.43
Webi

01-13 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001695282257 1,377.01 31,970.42
01-13 Waste Connection Web_pay 92437415011025 2,679.11 29,291.31
01-14 Icl Deposit 1,525.53 30,816.84
01-14 Icl Deposit 4,284.19 35,101.03
01-14 La Arboleda li C Onlinepay 15565 561.52 35,662.55
01-15 Icl Deposit 490.39 36,152.94
01-15 Icl Deposit 2,474.05 38,626.99
01-15 Check #4178 75.02 38,551.97
01-15 Check #4177 90.00 38,461.97
01-15 Monthly Service Fee 21.00 38,440.97
01-16 Icl Deposit 1,272.81 39,713.78
01-16 icl Deposit 3,569.91 43,283.69
01-16 Check # 4180 125.00 43,158.69
01-17 Amazon Business Internet 043000094296130 38.51 43,120.18
01-17 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6lm 011702A01 96.00 43,024.18
01-17 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 7340713058306Lm 554.10 42,470.08
01-17 Check # 4183 612.00 41,858.08
01-21 Icl Deposit 1,064.00 42,922.08
01-21 Att Payment 150937002Myw9q 132.70 42,789.38
01-22 Icl Deposit 584.00 43,373.38
01-22 Amazon Business Internet 043000091749276 48.67 43,324.71
01-24 Icl Deposit 838.54 44,163.25
01-24 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 929336773201 61.94 44,101.31
01-24 Check # 4101 114.00 43,987.31
01-27 Check #4179 4,417.00 39,570.31
01-28 Check # 4184 1,500.00 38,070.31
01-29 Icl Deposit 462.33 38,532.64
01-29 Adp Payroll Fees Adp Fees 929236136808 85.80 38,446.84
01-30 Icl Deposit 584.00 39,030.84
01-30 Check # 4187 390.62 38,640.22
01-30 Check #4188 636.13 38,004.09
01-31 Adp Tax Adp Tax Ra6lm 013103A01 96.00 37,908.09
01-31 Adp Wage Pay Wage Pay 5010831307506L.m 554,10 37,353.99
01-31 Interest 1.62 37,355.61
01-31 Ending totals 42,511.86 42,114.74 37,355.61
Checks

Number - Date ~  Amount  Number . Date.  Amount

4101* 01-24 114.00 4166* 01-10 350.00

4154 01-06 400.00 4177 01-15 90.00

4155* 01-06 25.00 4178 01-15 75.02

4158* 01-10 350.00 4179 01-27 4,417.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



Checks

Page: 30of6
Account: XXXXX4036

‘Number  Date

4180* 01-16

01-30 390.62

4183 01-17

01-30 636.13

4184* 01-28

* Skip In Check Sequence

%&

Continued on the next page



XXXXX4036 / Page 4 of 6

Check # 4101 Amount: $114.00 Date: 01/24/2025 Check # 4101 Amount: $114.00 Date: 01/24/2025
prm— i : { ol ety o 3 ’
! LaArbaleda i Condominium (ARB) -1 i
2510 NW §7th Avenue, $200 - s i
| Dorah, FL33172  Chieck Number: 4161 B ?g it
i i cA e g 7
AR R HE
Pay One Hundred Fousteen And 00100 Dollars A i § § b
) DATE AMOUNT £3 $8 51 :
09/10/2024 e8414,00 i zi—i § 3
. i €3 z i
TOTHE  EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES fpigiiy 11 on§ iz
ORDEROF 2610 NW 67 AVENUE . SUITE 200 HIBIIEI R E
: DORAL, FL33172 © - H L
5; [ A ]
temo: July eharges. s a3 F O A i §g
Vo e e e m J VedANerSODays 3 i 5;{
*DO000LA0 W #OES00LIE7HOLIAR0OLOIE" #000D00AL00OS Lx

woo

Check # 4154 Amount: $4Q0.00 Date: 01/06/2025

Check # 4154 Amount: $400.00 D.

f T NadonatSome e FL — R o ’
La Arboléda It Condominium (ARB) i
2510 NW 571 Avene, #200 o YTITTIRIeE i
Doral, FL 33172 Check Number. 4154 {Hi;gggiﬁf{ g b
N L9 B
u;-n,wjg*’ 1.
Sijegizieddd i y
Y FeutHundred And 00/100 Daltars f{ ’3335"\@ o
L DATE . { Sﬂh g’zgl ) H
1211072024 i !H B dsagebd H
ua‘izi; Qti;gg%l g
TOTHE  JUST JURIST LAW FIR {fﬂgii iy °f 13
CRDEROF 13818 SW 152nd Street ;vli 14 ! N
PMB # 144 H l 2
Miami, FL 331771164 <. ; P [ge Z
Mema: Vaides -Prapang fess demand letter i R i ; A
- HEA 12
#OUO0DY A58 ROBEOOLIE7ROLILGOLO IR #00000LOODOY I }! ‘L

Check # 4155 Amount: $25.00 Date: 01/06/2025

f T ey iationat Bome W FL
‘ La Artoleda it Gondominium {ARB).
2810 NW B7th Avenue, 8200 © .
Dorsl, FL 33172 Check Number: 4155
oY Twenly-Five And 007100 Dollars
DATE AMIGUNT
i 121102024 525,00
SOTHE  JUST JURIST LAW FIRM
ORDEROF 13818 SW 152nd Street
PMB ¥ 144
Miami, FL 33177-1164 <
tseeno; Valdos -Coprs 20d sosiaze Ridieed Sgianies
NG AN A0A o
#00000L1S5# OEEO0L3IR7E0L 3 AR0L0IE" £000000 5004
Check # 4158 Amount: $350.00 Date: 01/10/2025 Check # 4158 Amount: $350.00 Date: 01/10/2025
p—————— e . oo . .
City Sank Wiami, FL - e ; . 1 o3
La Arboleda It Condominium (ARE} R i g
!| 2510 Nw 57in Avenue, #200 o] 4
1 Doral, FL33172 Check Number: 4158 g & H
: 1
EAIEE] z
| Aledsg 3
PAY Thee Hundred Fifty And 00/100 Doflars e - 18l ERg B
KT - 2¢ 33
1211012024 “$350.00 9825183548 H] ;%
R
TOTHE  AQUAZONE POOLAND SPA, INC. : ks i;f
i OROEROF 1312 Sw 138 Court = ] HELEB
; Miarol, FL 33184 : el &y
1| Mamo: Pociservica 14724 T " H RE g |
. - £} 5120
| i i £
! rON000L A 58% RDLEDOLIRZII0L3M904036, £00000350004 I i :‘_ ;
Check # 4166 Amount: $350.00 Date: 01/10/2025 Check # 4166 Amount: $350.00 Date: 01/10/2025
: ) R S e P ; SO
La Arboisda It Condominium (ARE) " 8!l 5
2510 N 97th Avenue, #200 o dzt gt 3
Doral, FL33172 . Chack Number: 4166 | ET Y S
: i REIRL i
:. m ] R
Ay Thrae Hurwdred Fifty And 001100 Doliars 1 BUeE
oaTE Aot 0092114837| 3| =
211112024 “+5350.00 2025-01-10 ] o
=z
TOTHE  AQUAZONE PODLAND SPA, ING. :
ORDERGF 1312 Sw 138 Court &
Miaml, FL 33184 2
Memo: Pool servict December service o Am:;mm ?T_a
s
13
#0000 AGE® £OLE00L 36 PE0L3LS0L038: #O00D03 5000 e .

Check # 4177 Amount: $90.00 Date: 01/15/2025 Check # 4177 Amount: $90.00 Date: 01/15/2025

A le s s

. City Nationsl Bank Miam, FL
La Arholeda Ji Condorrinium (ARB) . i
2510 NW 57t Avenue, #260

Doral, FL 33172 " CheckNomser 4177 : H
Y
2 i
i - 7 i
; . A isid
. Ninety And 00/100 Dotars E 3
h ST pATE AMOUNT - 3
; ovow2025 590,00 : g
: I
i TOTE  EXCELMANAGEMENT ASSOGWATES +
.

OROERCF 2510 NW D7 AVENUE . SUITE 260"
- DORAL FL33t72 -~




L3 Articleds i Condominium (ARB)

i 2510 N 97th Avenue, #200 ’ ]
| Doral.FL31T2 Check Number: 4178 i
! i
Lo Saventy-Five And 02/100 Dollars. : !
| - ontE AMOUNT !
; 01/082025 101575,02

TJOTHE . EXCEL MANAGEMENTASSOCIATES
ORDEROF 2510 NW 97 AVENUE . "SUITE 200
DORAL, FLL 33172 -

Memo Prinong & postage

- :
e VORI M@ XDays -
#00D00L A 789 OBLOONIEMIOLILSOLOIG® #O00000750 8

Check # 4179 Amount: $4,417.00 Date: 01/27/2025

City Natonai Bank Miam, FL.
La Arbolena Il Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200

Doral, FL 33172 Check Number. 4179

Laid Four Thousand. Four Hundred Seveniesn And 00/100 Dollars
DATE AMDUNT
Q17082025 “*$4,417 60

TOTHE LAARBOLEDA [ CONDO ASSOC
ORDEROF 2530 Nw 97Th. Ave #200
Doral, FL 33172

téema Jomuary reservs

*O0000G & 79 nOBGDOLIETHOLIII0LOIEF AO0COLL L7004

Check # 4180 Amount: $125.00 Date: 01/16/2025

7 VERY AP, EER AP S S O
City National Bank uami, FL

La Asboleda il Conduminium (ARB)

i 2510 NW 87th Avenue; #200 -
i} Domal FLINT2 . N
Y | One Hundred Twenty-Five And 00/100 D .

TOTHE SOUTH FLORIDA PARKING AUTHORITY
ORDEROF 15476 Hw 77ThH. Ct .

UNIT 433

tAiami Lakes, FL 33016
1eme. IanusTy stviee

UL p— .
—— T

»00000L 180» COBEO0LIB7HOLIIN0LO3G® ADD00D L2500/

Check # 4183 Amount: $612.00 Date: 01/17/2025

T T amres =
s - T ity Nananal Bank Mam, FL
La Arteleda I Condom nicm (ARBY
2SI NV TIR Avealnz: #2300
Dorat FLINTY

N

eav Si Hundred Twelva Ao 000100 Doldrs,

0T™E 2CD0 HOME SERVIGES CROUR
TRREIRCF TEGS HW B0 STREET
LA FL 33166

Merm smzyiren st wrgion

#O0000L B3¢ £05E00LIETI0LIVA0L0AEY #0000DEL 007

Check # 4184 Amount: $1,500.00 Date: 01/28/202_5

LaArboléda Il Candominium (ARE).
2510 NW 97th Avedue; #200. © "
Corat, FL33172 -

OCRUEROF 7005 NW 60 STREET
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Check # 4187 Amount: $390.62 Date: 01/30/2025

H National Bank Miami
{  LaArboleda Il Condominium {ARB) .
2510 NW 97th Avenue, #200

¥

P Dol FL33172 Chock Number. 4187

-

U Three Hundred Ninely And 621100 Dollars
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Check # 4178 Amount: $75.02 Date: 01/15/2025
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Check # 4188 Amount: $636.13 Date: 01/30/2025

La Artoleda i Condominium (ARB)
2510 NW 97th Avenve, #200

Doral, FL33172 Check Number: 4188
PAY Six Hundred Thirty-Six And 13/100 Dollars
o DATE AMOUNT
012772025 *++'8636.13

TOTHE EXCEL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
ORLERCF 2610 NW 97 AVENUE . SUITE 200
- DORAL. FL33172 -

Bomo: Now. charges & remmd. for suppliee. : A
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Bank Account Reconciliation

La Arboleda Il Condominium

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 (End: 01/31/2025)

Reconciled Description Batch # - Type Check # Trans. Amf{]

Cleared Items

Credits
01/27/2025 01/28/2025 Misc Scanned Deposit 123 $4,417.00
01/31/2025 01/31/2025 Interest $38.88

Total Cleared Credits $4,455.88

City National Bank- Reserve 5155 Summary

Ending Account Balance: $ 156,346.62
Uncleared ltems: $-
Adjusted Balance: $ 156,346.62
Bank Ending Balance: $ 156,346.62
Difference: 3-

Date : 02/11/2025 12:50 PM CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 . All rights reserved. Page 4 of 5
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C i t y Account: XXXXX5155

N at ional CIienf Service
%&?4 Online

B a n k L. citynational.com

T CityTel
7 1-800-762-CITY (2489

‘,% Your Banking Center Telephone
~ oA ' 305-577-7336
P.O. Box 025620 800-435-8839
p:9534 / T /S Miami, FL 33102-5620
Your Banking Center Ho_urs
LA ARBOLEDA Il CONDOMINIUM ASSOC INC lobby:  Monday-Friday:  3:00am - 5:00pm
RESERVE ACCOUNT
CO EXCEL MANAGEMENT "
2510 NW 97 AVE SUITE 200 &
DORAL FL 33172-1407
For additional locations NMLS 412469
and hours, please visit Membaer B rrgeroco
citynational.com mﬂﬁﬂ
CondoTiered
Account Summary
Account: XXXXX5155  Beginning Balance: $151,890.74
Last Statement: December 31,2024  Ending Balance: $156,346.62
This Statement: January 31,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $152,603.15
Low Balance: $151,8590.74
Interest Earned This Period: $38.88
Interest Earned 2025: $38.88
Days In Period: 31
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.30%
Daily Activity
Date  Description  Deposits/ Withdrawals/ L;""Balénce:'
. T . Additions SUbtlrac'_ifonS" .
12-31 Beginning balance 151,890.74 A re y(} urea d y
01-27 Icl Deposit 4,417.00 156,307.74 to purchase your dream home?
01-31 Interest 38.88 156,346.62
01-31 Ending totals 4,455.88 0.00 156,346.62 Discover personalized

mortgage solutions from
Florida's premier bank

SCAN the code
to get started.

The Official Bank of
The University of Miami

.~ City
=~ National
Bank




